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‘I:ask Force for Arresting Vecrappan

4642. PROF. RAM GOPAL YADAV:
Will the Minister of HOME' AFFAIRS
be plcascd to state:

(a) whecther Government are consider-
ing to constitute a task force with colla-
boration of Tamil Nadu and Karnataka
Gevernment to nab elusive sandalwood
smuggler Vecrappan who has been, ab-
ducting time to time¢ and abducted four
persons. recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not,
the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-

FAIRS (SHRI L.K. ADVANI): (a) and

(b) The Central Government is not con-
sidering constitution of a Task Force. to
nab’ Vcerappan. since a Special Task
Force comprising the Police Officers from
Tamil Nadu and Kagnataka is already in
existence for this purpose. .
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Human Rights Commission in the States

4643. SHRI KHAGEN DAS:
SHRI NILOTPAL BASU:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS
bc pleased to refer Fo the reply to Un-
starred Question 28 given in the Rajya
Sabha on 27th May, 1998 and state:

(a) the dates on which each of these
Statc Human Rights Commission have
come into existence in the concerned
States;

(b) whether  the National Human
Rights Commission has made many ob-
servations about the function of any of
these State Commissions and the cooper-
ation accorded to them by the respective
Statc Governments; and

(¢) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI L.K. ADVANI): (a) As
per the available information, the date on
which cach State Human Rights Commis-
sion has come into existence in the con-
cerned states, is given in the enclosed
statement (See below).

(b) and (c) Yes, Sir. Paras 8.4 and 8.5
of thc Annual Report of the National
Human Rights Commission for the year
1996-97 contain the observations of the
Commission regarding the functioning of
the State Human Rights Commissions.
The Annual Report of the Comission for
the ycur 1996-97 has been laid on the
Table of Rajya Sabha on 10.6.98.

Statement

Date on which the State Human Rights
Commission has come into Existence in
the States.

Name of the Siate Date of which State
Human Rights Com-
mission has come
into existence in the

Stdte
Assam 19.03.96
~ Himachal 18.03.95

Jammu & Kashmir 08.08.97
Madhya Pradesh 13.09.95
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Name of the State  Date of which State
Human Rights Com-

wmission has  eome
it existence in o the
Stuue

Manipur 27.06.98

Punjab 17.03.97

Temil Nadu 20.12.96

Uttar Pradesh 04.04.96
31.01.95

West Bengal

Amcndment of Section 197 of CPC

4644, SHIRI SANATAN BISI: Will the
Ministcr of HOME AFFAIRS bc plcased
1o state:

(a) whether Government are proposing
to bring amendment to Section 197 of the
Code of Criminal Proccdure to deviate
the nccessity of Governmentab saaction
for the prosccution of a Police Officer
against whom prima-facic’ case of custo-
dial offence has been established; and

(b) if so, thc details thercof?

THE MINISTER OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI L.K. ADVANI): (a} No,
Sir.

(b) Doecs not arisc.
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Bomb Blasts in States

4646. SHRIMATI BASANTI
SARMA: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be plcased to state:

(a) the number of bomb blasts
Assami, Punjab, Dclhi, Bihar, Orissa,
Maharashtra and West Bengal during the
last three years;

{b) thc number of persons killed as a
results therecof; and

(¢) the dctails of compensation paid to
the victims and the number of pcopic
arrested in this regard and the action
taken in the matter during this period
and tHl date?

THE  MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SHRI L.K. ADVAND: (a) to
(c) The infornation is being collected and
will be laid on the Table of the House.

Rising Crime Rate

4647. SHRIMATI BASANTI
SARMA: Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of
the rising crime rate in diffcrent parts of
the country;



